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Table 14. Cattle and Calves Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Herd size

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cattle and calves herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . .

852

398
147
117

65
82
35

7
1
 -
 -

(X)

39,912

(D)
1,932
3,467
4,589

11,374
(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -

(X)

721

299
131
110

61
78
34

7
1
 -
 -

(X)

21,940

(D)
1,144
1,827
2,532
6,449

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -

(X)

641

240
103
114

62
79
35

7
1
 -
 -

(X)

17,972

(D)
788

1,640
2,057
4,925

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -

(X)

507

135
90
99
60
80
35

7
1
 -
 -

19

13,742

(D)
543
950

1,624
3,798

(D)
1,874

(D)
 -
 -

185

5,061

(D)
278
507
744

1,417
(D)

587
(D)

 -
 -

79

Table 15. Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Cow herd 1

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

721

383
124

81
75
43
12

2
1
 -

131

38,003

2,686
2,587
4,520
9,111
9,486

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -

1,909

721

383
124

81
75
43
12

2
1
 -

(X)

21,940

1,460
1,565
2,588
5,240
5,694

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -

(X)

510

225
80
78
72
40
12

2
1
 -

131

16,063

1,226
1,022
1,932
3,871
3,792

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -

1,909

464

171
89
74
72
43
12

2
1
 -

62

12,885

855
(D)

1,440
2,720
3,044

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -

1,042

4,537

482
(D)

638
974

1,018
(D)
(D)
(D)

 -

602
  1 Cow herd includes beef cows, milk cows, and heifers that had calved.

Table 16. Beef Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Beef cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

527

362
117

43
4
1
 -
 -
 -
 -

325

12,248

4,719
4,497

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -

27,664

527

362
117

43
4
1
 -
 -
 -
 -

194

7,131

2,695
2,642

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -

14,809

527

362
117

43
4
1
 -
 -
 -
 -

(X)

4,473

1,374
1,475

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -

(X)

338

213
77
43

4
1
 -
 -
 -
 -

303

5,117

2,024
1,855

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -

12,855

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves sales

Total
Cattle

Calves
Total Cattle on feed

(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

302

172
87
39

3
1
 -
 -
 -
 -

224

4,168

1,402
1,884

(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -

9,759

1,730

703
514
(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -

3,410

267

148
79
37

2
1
 -
 -
 -
 -

202

2,306

949
736
(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -

4,504

78

37
23
16

2
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

20

541

213
(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

92

142

74
43
22

3
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

151

1,862

453
1,148

(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -
 -
 -

5,255


